PartSmart Web Electronic Parts Catalog Page 1 of 5

FIG. 100

EH252 270010000W01

http://siprds:90/scripts/EmpartISAPI.d1I?MF &app=robinamerica&session=f832ece9-1909-4ad4-a2c4-fe98... 8/15/2018



PartSmart Web Electronic Parts Catalog

Ref #

10

10

10

20

26

26

30

40

46

46

50

55

55

60

60

75

http://siprds:90/scripts/EmpartISAPIL.dII?MF &app=robinamerica&session=f832ece9-1909-4ad4-a2c4-fe98...

Part #

254-10102-51

254-10102-41

254-10102-31

263-14211-03

132-07AA0-50

132-07AA0-50

044-03000-30

060-03000-20

060-01500-11

060-01500-10

031-00600-20

263-55601-03

142-55601-03

010-50802-90

010-50802-90

044-00800-10

Description

CRANKCASE CP

CRANKCASE CP

CRANKCASE CP

VALVE GUIDE

INTAKE VALVE
SEAL

INTAKE VALVE
SEAL
OIL SEAL

BALL BEARING

BALL BEARING

BALL BEARING

DOWEL PIN

PIPE

PIPE

STUD

STUD

OIL SEAL

Qty

1

[

2

2

2

Context Note

Start Code: 7153. Start Date: 8/1/2006
0:00:00. Start Date: 12/31/9999
0:00:00.

Start Code: 5017. End Code: 7152.
Start Date: 9/25/2000 0:00:00. Start
Date: 7/31/2006 0:00:00.
Interchangable with 254-10102-51.

End Code: 5016. Start Date: 7/11/1997
0:00:00. Start Date: 9/24/2000 0:00:00.
Interchangable with 254-10102-41.

Start Date: 12/31/9999 0:00:00.
Remarks: 6DX11DX32.5L.

Start Date: 7/11/1997 0:00:00. Start
Date: 12/31/9999 0:00:00. Remarks:
30DX45DXS8B.

Start Date: 7/11/1997 0:00:00. Start
Date: 12/31/9999 0:00:00. Remarks:
30DX62DX16B.

Start Code: 7153. Start Date: 8/1/2006
0:00:00. Start Date: 12/31/9999
0:00:00.

End Code: 7152. Start Date: 7/11/1997
0:00:00. Start Date: 7/31/2006 0:00:00.
Remarks: 15DX35DX11B.
Interchangable with 060-01500-11.

Start Date: 7/11/1997 0:00:00. Start
Date: 12/31/9999 0:00:00. Remarks:
6DX14.5L.

Start Code: 6910. Start Date: 12/1/2005
0:00:00. Start Date: 12/31/9999
0:00:00. Remarks: 11DX8.8DXSL.

End Code: 6909. Start Date: 7/11/1997
0:00:00. Start Date: 11/30/2005
0:00:00. Remarks: 11DX8.8DXS8L.
Interchangable with 263-55601-03.

M8X1.25X30

M8X1.25X30

Start Code: 5017. Start Date: 9/25/2000
0:00:00. Start Date: 12/31/9999
0:00:00. Remarks: 8DX14DX4B.

Start Date: 7/11/1997 0:00:00. Start

Page 2 of 5
Foot Note

Start Code:
6263

Start Code:

5035 thru

End Code:
6262

End Code:
6262

Start Code:
6232

8/15/2018



80 040-11400-30

90 021-11400-20

210 254-11103-21

210 254-11103-11

210 254-11103-01

210 254-11103-31

220 044-03000-30

230 060-03000-20

235 060-01500-10

235 060-01500-11

250 234-45001-01
260 205-41901-03

270 269-63601-03

270

269-63601-01

270 282-63601-H1

PartSmart Web Electronic Parts Catalog

PLUG

GASKET

MAINBEARING
COVER CP

MAINBEARING
COVER CP

MAINBEARING
COVER CP

MAINBEARING
COVER CP

OIL SEAL

BALL BEARING

BALL BEARING

BALL BEARING

GOVERNOR GEAR

Cp

GOVERNOR
SLEEVE

OIL GAUGE

OIL GUAGE CP

OIL GAUGE CP

V]

2

Date: 12/31/9999 0:00:00. Remarks:
M14X1.5X20DX12L.

Start Date: 7/11/1997 0:00:00. Start
Date: 12/31/9999 0:00:00. Remarks:
14.1DX19DX2.3T.

Start Code: 6607. End Code: 7152.
Start Date: 2/1/2005 0:00:00. Start
Date: 7/31/2006 0:00:00.
Interchangable with 254-11103-31.

Start Code: 5845. End Code: 6606.
Start Date: 1/1/2003 0:00:00. Start
Date: 1/31/2005 0:00:00.
Interchangable with 254-11103-21.

End Code: 5844. Start Date: 7/11/1997
0:00:00. Start Date: 12/31/2002
0:00:00. Interchangable with 254-
11103-11.

Start Code: 7153. Start Date: 8/1/2006
0:00:00. Start Date: 12/31/9999
0:00:00.

Start Date: 7/11/1997 0:00:00. Start
Date: 12/31/9999 0:00:00. Remarks:
30DX45DXS8B.

Start Date: 7/11/1997 0:00:00. Start
Date: 12/31/9999 0:00:00. Remarks:
30DX62DX16B.

End Code: 7152. Start Date: 7/11/1997
0:00:00. Start Date: 7/31/2006 0:00:00.
Remarks: 15DX35DX11B.
Interchangable with 060-01500-11.

Start Code: 7153. Start Date: 8/1/2006
0:00:00. Start Date: 12/31/9999
0:00:00.

Start Date: 7/11/1997 0:00:00. Start
Date: 12/31/9999 0:00:00. Remarks:
53DX26T N=20.

Start Date: 7/11/1997 0:00:00. Start
Date: 12/31/9999 0:00:00. Remarks:
6DX9DX16DX26L.

End Code: 5660. Start Date: 7/11/1997
0:00:00. Start Date: 6/30/2002 0:00:00.
Remarks: M18X1.5 L=59+23.

Start Code: 5661. End Code: 6665.

Start Date: 7/1/2002 0:00:00. Start

Date: 3/31/2005 0:00:00. Remarks:

M18X1.5 L=59+23. Interchangable
with 282-63601-H1.

Start Code: 6666. Start Date: 4/1/2005
0:00:00. Start Date: 12/31/9999
0:00:00. Remarks: M18X1.5,L.=59+23.

http://siprds:90/scripts/EmpartISAPI.dII?MF &app=robinamerica&session=f832ece9-1909-4ad4-a2c4-£e98...

Page 3 of 5

8/15/2018



PartSmart Web Electronic Parts Catalog

280

280

280

290

290

300

300

330

340

610

610

610

620

630

680

http://siprds:90/scripts/EmpartISAPI.d11?MF &app=robinamerica&session=f832ece9-1909-4ad4-a2c4-fe98...

021-31600-20

021-31600-20

X21-31600-20

254-16001-13

254-16001-03

001-13083-00

001-04083-00

254-17502-13

004-35051-00

270-13001-11

270-13001-21

270-13001-01

254-15001-13

011-01000-40

270-15503-03

GASKET

GASKET

GASKET

GASKET(BEARING

CcoV)

GASKET (BEARING

Cov)

BOLT AND
WASHER AY

FLANGE BOLT

OIL SHELTER
(SENSOR)

SCREW & WASHER

AY

CYLINDER HEAD

Cp

CYLINDER HEAD

CP

CYLINDER HEAD

CpP

GASKET (HEAD)

FLANGE BOLT

(M10X75)

ROCKER COVER

[an—

—

8

fum—

w

[am—y

o

[

—

End Code: 5660. Start Date: 7/11/1997

0:00:00. Start Date: 6/30/2002 0:00:00.

Remarks: 16DX23DX1.2T RUBBER.
Interchangable with X21-31600-20.

Start Code: 5661. End Code: 6665.
Start Date: 7/1/2002 0:00:00. Start
Date: 3/31/2005 0:00:00. Remarks:
16DX23DX1.2T RUBBER.
Interchangable with X21-31600-20.

Start Code: 6666. Start Date: 4/1/2005
0:00:00. Start Date: 12/31/9999
0:00:00. Remarks: 16DX23DX1.2T
RUBBER.

Start Code: 4483. End Code: 5844.

Start Date: 4/10/1999 0:00:00. Start

Date: 12/31/2002 0:00:00. Remarks:
T=0.3.

End Code: 4482. Start Date: 7/11/1997

0:00:00. Start Date: 4/9/1999 0:00:00.

Remarks: T=0.3. Interchangable with
254-16001-13.

End Code: 5844. Start Date: 7/11/1997
0:00:00. Start Date: 12/31/2002
0:00:00.

Start Code: 5845. Start Date: 1/1/2003
0:00:00. Start Date: 12/31/9999
0:00:00.

Start Date: 7/11/1997 0:00:00. Start
Date: 12/31/9999 0:00:00.

Start Date: 7/11/1997 0:00:00. Start
Date: 12/31/9999 0:00:00.

Start Code: 5035. End Code: 5691.
Start Date: 10/13/2000 0:00:00. Start
Date: 7/31/2002 0:00:00.
Interchangable with 270-13001-21.

Start Code: 5692. Start Date: 8/1/2002
0:00:00. Start Date: 12/31/9999
0:00:00.

End Code: 5034. Start Date: 7/11/1997
0:00:00. Start Date: 10/12/2000
0:00:00. Interchangable with 270-
13001-21.

Start Date: 7/11/1997 0:00:00. Start
Date: 12/31/9999 0:00:00. Remarks:
T=0.2.

Start Date: 7/11/1997 0:00:00. Start
Date: 12/31/9999 0:00:00.

End Code: 5538. Start Date: 7/11/1997

Page 4 of 5

8/15/2018



PartSmart Web Electronic Parts Catalog

690

690

700

710
710

810

820

830

840

860
960

http://siprds:90/scripts/EmpartISAPI.dlI1?MF &app=robinamerica&session={832ece9-1909-4ad4-a2c4-fe98...

270-16004-03

270-16004-13

031-00600-20

011-00600-20
011-00600-20

254-14301-01

254-14401-11

246-16006-03

246-16007-13

011-00600-20
254-99001-17

GASKET(ROCKER
COVER)

GASKET(ROCKER
COVER)

DOWEL PIN

FLANGE BOLT
FLANGE BOLT

BREATHER COVER
Cp

BREATHER PLATE
CpP

GASKET
(BREATHERCOVER

GASKET
(BREATHERPLATE

FLANGE BOLT
GASKET SET

[

U

[on—y

[

[U—

[\S]

0:00:00. Start Date: 2/28/2002 0:00:00.
Remarks: T=2.0. Interchangable with

270-16004-13.

Start Code: 5539. Start Date: 3/1/2002

0:00:00. Start Date: 12/31/9999
0:00:00. Remarks; T=3.5.

Start Date: 7/11/1997 0:00:00. Start

Date: 12/31/9999 0:00:00. Remarks:

6DX14.5L.
M6X1.0X12
M6X1.0X12

Start Date: 7/11/1997 0:00:00. Start
Date: 12/31/9999 0:00:00.

Start Date: 7/11/1997 0:00:00. Start
Date: 12/31/9999 0:00:00.

Start Date: 7/11/1997 0:00:00. Start

Date: 12/31/9999 0:00:00. Remarks:

T=0.8.
Start Date: 7/11/1997 0:00:00. Start

Date: 12/31/9999 0:00:00. Remarks:

T=2.0.
M6X1.0X12
Start Date: 12/31/9999 0:00:00.

Page 5 of 5

8/15/2018



PartSmart Web Electronic Parts Catalog

FIG. 200

370 | ) 380
371 { Seomd 350
372 "N_oé A 3
N
A 360
S 361

8T 362

210
oY |
@’” g ; -310
74 j }
80 /ﬁ \ bg 5. 320 -
PN v il ¢ ¢
D.DS A
3 })}/’},
@ :
T 4
g0 4}
100
P
Vi N
B.BS type ) ;\"( / \\'.)\;
o M\;) ‘>>.-/'
v
MRV
20 ; 22 30
10

EH252 270020000W01

http://siprds:90/scripts/EmpartISAPI.dlI?MF &app=robinamerica&session=1832ece9-1909-4ad4-a2c4-fe98...

Page 1 of 3

8/15/2018



PartSmart Web Electronic Parts Catalog

Ref #

10

40

41

42

50

50

60

65

70

210

310

320

320

350

350

360

Part #

254-21201-01

023-03001-70

023-03001-80

023-03001-90

018-01800-10

002-18180-00

003-20180-00

003-10180-00

032-30300-10

254-24101-03

254-22501-00

246-23001-03

246-23001-13

270-23301-03

270-23301-13

270-23401-03

360 270-23401-H3

http://siprds:90/scripts/EmpartISAPI.dII?MF &app=robinamerica&session=832ece9-1909-4ad4-a2c4-fe98...

Description

CRANKSHAFT

Cp

SPACER

SPACER

SPACER

FLANGE NUT
(M18)

NUT

SPRING
WASHER

WASHER

WOODRUFF
KEY

BALANCER
SHAFT

CONNECTING

ROD ASSY

CONNECTING

ROD BOLT

CONNECTING

ROD BOLT

PISTON PIN

PISTON PIN

PISTON

PISTON

Qty

1

1

Page 2 of 3

Context Note Foot Note

Start Date: 7/11/1997 0:00:00. Start Date:
12/31/9999 0:00:00. Remarks: L=338 DH
22.1DX1/5TA.

Start Date: 7/11/1997 0:00:00. Start Date:
12/31/9999 0:00:00. Remarks:
30.3DX40DX0.6T.

Start Date: 7/11/1997 0:00:00. Start Date:
12/31/9999 0:00:00. Remarks:
30.3DX40DX0.8T.

Start Date: 7/11/1997 0:00:00. Start Date:
12/31/9999 0:00:00. Remarks:
30.3DX40DX1.0T.

End Code: 6726. Start Date: 7/11/1997 0:00:00.
Start Date: 5/31/2005 0:00:00.

End Code: 6726. Start Date: 7/11/1997 0:00:00.
Start Date: 5/31/2005 0:00:00.

Start Code: 6727. Start Date: 6/1/2005 0:00:00.
Start Date: 12/31/9999 0:00:00.

M3X6X16

Start Date: 7/11/1997 0:00:00. Start Date:
12/31/9999 0:00:00. Remarks: L=125 70DX8B
N=32.

Start Date: 7/11/1997 0:00:00. Start Date:
12/31/9999 0:00:00. Remarks: 100CDX28B
34D-18D.

End Code: 4866. Start Date: 7/11/1997 0:00:00.
Start Date: 4/27/2000 0:00:00. Remarks:
M8X1.25X14.6DX46L. Interchangable with
246-23001-13.

Start Code: 4867. Start Date: 4/28/2000
0:00:00. Start Date: 12/31/9999 0:00:00.
Remarks: M8X1.25X14.6DX46L.

End Code: 6665. Start Date: 7/11/1997 0:00:00.
Start Date: 3/31/2005 0:00:00. Remarks:
18DX13DXS56L. Interchangable with 270-
23301-13.

Start Code: 6666. Start Date: 4/1/2005 0:00:00.
Start Date: 12/31/9999 0:00:00. Remarks:
18DX13DX56L..

End Code: 6665. Start Date: 7/11/1997 0:00:00.
Start Date: 3/31/2005 0:00:00. Remarks: STD
(75DX43H). Interchangable with 270-23401-

H3.

Start Code: 6666. Start Date: 4/1/2005 0:00:00.
Start Date: 12/31/9999 0:00:00. Remarks: STD
(75DX43H).

8/15/2018



PartSmart Web Electronic Parts Catalog

361 270-23402-H3

361 270-23402-03

362 270-23403-03

362 270-23403-H3

370 254-23501-07

371 254-23502-07

372 254-23503-07

380 056-51800-10

PISTON

PISTON

PISTON

PISTON

PISTON RING
SET

PISTON RING
SET

PISTON RING
SET

CLIP

Start Code: 6666. Start Date: 4/1/2005 0:00:00.

Start Date: 12/31/9999 0:00:00. Remarks: 0.25
0.S.(75DX43H).

End Code: 6665. Start Date: 7/11/1997 0:00:00.

Start Date: 3/31/2005 0:00:00. Remarks: 0.25
0.S.(75DX43H). Interchangable with 270-
23402-H3.

End Code: 6665. Start Date: 7/11/1997 0:00:00.

Start Date: 3/31/2005 0:00:00. Remarks: 0.50
0.S.(75DX43H). Interchangable with 270-
23403-H3.

Start Code: 6666. Start Date: 4/1/2005 0:00:00.
Start Date: 12/31/9999 0:00:00. Remarks: 0.50
0.S.(75DX43H).

Start Date: 7/11/1997 0:00:00. Start Date:
12/31/9999 0:00:00. Remarks: STD.(75D).
Start Date: 7/11/1997 0:00:00. Start Date:
12/31/9999 0:00:00. Remarks: 0.25 O.S.(75D).
Start Date: 7/11/1997 0:00:00. Start Date:
12/31/9999 0:00:00. Remarks: 0.50 O.S.(75D).
Start Date: 7/11/1997 0:00:00. Start Date:
12/31/9999 0:00:00. Remarks: 18.9DX1.6D.

http://siprds:90/scripts/EmpartISAPI.dII?MF &app=robinamerica&session=f832ece9-1909-4ad4-a2c4-fe98...

Page 3 of 3

8/15/2018



PartSmart Web Electronic Parts Catalog Page 1 of 3

FIG. 300
910
.. 685
230 "’q 530
220 ) i
210 556 E i ‘g:\’m’
60 S 555 o : gl
350,351
680
D,DS type 700
1I0
I 1 | { }
3735 36 3423
AN
.
-‘/./
d€
O
@ 0 32 383335 | 40
1l0
EH252 270030000W01

http://siprds:90/scripts/EmpartISAPI.d11?MF &app=robinamerica&session=f832ece9-1909-4ad4-a2c4-fe98... 8/15/2018



PartSmart Web Electronic Parts Catalog

Ref #

Part #

Description

Qty

10 254-31701-41 CAM SHAFTCP 1

34

35

36

37

38

50

60

70

70

80

90
95
210

220

220

220

230

240

260

227-38601-23

254-36401-23

005-19041-00

003-15220-00

234-38701-03

239-33301-13

246-33611-03

246-33711-03

246-33711-13

270-33401-03 INTAKE VALVE

270-33501-03

246-35501-03 VALVE COLLET

270-35301-03

269-36002-03

269-36001-03

261-36001-A3

269-35801-03

017-00600-90

270-36501-03

PIN(SPRING)

RELEASE
LEVER

SPRING PIN

SNAPRING
(OUTER)

RETURN
SPRING

TAPPET

VALVE SPRING

SPRING
RETAINER

SPRING
RETAINER

EXHAUST
VALVE

PUSH ROD

ROCKER ARM

ROCKER ARM

ROCKER ARM

BOLT (PIVOT)

NUT

GUIDE PLATE

1

[um—

[U—

—

2

N

[u—

N

2

2

2

2

1

Context Note

Start Date: 7/11/1997 0:00:00. Start Date:
12/31/9999 0:00:00. Remarks: L=137 96DX9B
N=38.

Start Date: 7/11/1997 0:00:00. Start Date:
12/31/9999 0:00:00. Remarks:
3.8DX7.5DX14L.

Start Date: 7/11/1997 0:00:00. Start Date:
12/31/9999 0:00:00.

Start Date: 7/11/1997 0:00:00. Start Date:
12/31/9999 0:00:00.

Start Date: 7/11/1997 0:00:00. Start Date:
12/31/9999 0:00:00.

Start Date: 7/11/1997 0:00:00. Start Date:
12/31/9999 0:00:00.

Start Date: 7/11/1997 0:00:00. Start Date:
12/31/9999 0:00:00. Remarks: 26DX8DX48L.

Start Date: 7/11/1997 0:00:00. Start Date:
12/31/9999 0:00:00. Remarks:
22.2DX2.9DX37L N=6.5.

End Code: 5510. Start Date: 7/11/1997 0:00:00.

Start Date: 1/31/2002 0:00:00. Remarks:
7.6DX26DX8T. Interchangable with 246-
33711-13.

Start Code: 5511. Start Date: 2/1/2002 0:00:00.
Start Date: 12/31/9999 0:00:00. Remarks:
7.6DX26DXS8T.

Start Date: 7/11/1997 0:00:00. Start Date:

12/31/9999 0:00:00. Remarks: 30DX6DX80.3L.

Start Date: 7/11/1997 0:00:00. Start Date:

12/31/9999 0:00:00. Remarks: 26DX6DX80.3L.

Start Date: 7/11/1997 0:00:00. Start Date:
12/31/9999 0:00:00. Remarks: 5.6DX166.5L.

Start Code: 7113. Start Date: 6/22/2006 0:00:00.

Start Date: 12/31/9999 0:00:00.

Start Code: 4758. End Code: 7112. Start Date:
1/10/2000 0:00:00. Start Date: 6/21/2006
0:00:00. Interchangable with 269-36002-03.

End Code: 4757. Start Date: 7/11/1997 0:00:00.

Start Date: 1/9/2000 0:00:00. Interchangable
with 269-36001-03.
Start Date: 7/11/1997 0:00:00. Start Date:
12/31/9999 0:00:00. Remarks: M6X0.75X19L
SOCKET H.

Start Date: 7/11/1997 0:00:00. Start Date:

12/31/9999 0:00:00. Remarks: M6X0.75X5.1H.

Start Date: 7/11/1997 0:00:00. Start Date:
12/31/9999 0:00:00.

http://siprds:90/scripts/EmpartISAPI.dlII?MF &app=robinamerica&session=832ece9-1909-4ad4-a2c4-fe98...

Page 2 of 3
Foot Note

8/15/2018



PartSmart Web Electronic Parts Catalog

340

350

500

505

540

550

555

556

570

580

850

246-35201-03

017-00800-30

254-33001-01 INTAKE PIPE CP

010-50601-91

234-32901-03

234-35902-03

246-36001-13

001-13082-80

226-39212-00

001-10061-20

085-10802-20

GASKET
(MUFFLER)

NUT

STUD

INSULATOR

GASKET2
(INSULATOR)

GASKET
(IN.PIPE)

BOLT AND
WASHER AY

NUT AND
WASHER AY

BOLT AND
WASHER AY

RUBBER PIPE

N

N

Page 3 of 3

Start Date: 7/11/1997 0:00:00. Start Date:
12/31/9999 0:00:00. Remarks: T=0.2 30D
8.5DX52P.

Start Date: 7/11/1997 0:00:00. Start Date:
12/31/9999 0:00:00. Remarks: M8X1.25X6.5H.

Start Date: 7/11/1997 0:00:00. Start Date:
12/31/9999 0:00:00.

Start Date: 7/11/1997 0:00:00. Start Date:
12/31/9999 0:00:00. Remarks: M6X1.0X88L.

Start Date: 7/11/1997 0:00:00. Start Date:
12/31/9999 0:00:00. Remarks: T=10 25D
6.5DX46P.

Start Date: 7/11/1997 0:00:00. Start Date:
12/31/9999 0:00:00. Remarks: T=0.2 25D
6.5DX46P.

Start Date: 7/11/1997 0:00:00. Start Date:
12/31/9999 0:00:00. Remarks: T=0.2.

Start Date: 7/11/1997 0:00:00. Start Date:
12/31/9999 0:00:00.

Start Date: 7/11/1997 0:00:00. Start Date:
12/31/9999 0:00:00. Remarks:
M6X1.0X14DX6H W/SW.

Start Date: 7/11/1997 0:00:00. Start Date:
12/31/9999 0:00:00.

Start Date: 7/11/1997 0:00:00. Start Date:
12/31/9999 0:00:00. Remarks: 8DX11DX75L.
Interchangable with 085-10800-00.

http://siprds:90/scripts/EmpartISAPI.dlI1?MF &app=robinamerica&session=832ece9-1909-4ad4-a2c4-fe98... 8/15/2018



PartSmart Web Electronic Parts Catalog Page 1 of 2

FIG. 310

510
510-3 520

CHIMNEY

EH252 270031000W01

http://siprds:90/scripts/EmpartISAPIL.dII?MF &app=robinamerica&session=f832ece9-1909-4ad4-a2c4-fe98... 8/15/2018



PartSmart Web Electronic Parts Catalog

Ref # Part #

510 254-32602-10

510 234-36003-08

510 234-32607-07

510 234-36003-08

510 254-32602-20

510 234-32604-07

http://siprds:90/scripts/EmpartISAPI.dII?MF &app=robinamerica&session=f832ece9-1909-4ad4-a2c4-fe98...

Description Qty

AIR
CLEANER
AY

PACKING

ELEMENT
SET

PACKING

AIR
CLEANER
AY

ELEMENT
SET

1

[om—

Context Note
End Code: 4743. Start Date: 7/11/1997 0:00:00.
Start Date: 12/26/1999 0:00:00. Remarks:
CYCLONE. Interchangable with 254-32602-20.

End Code: 4743. Start Date: 7/11/1997 0:00:00.
Start Date: 12/26/1999 0:00:00.

Start Code: 4744. Start Date: 12/27/1999 0:00:00.

Start Date: 12/31/9999 0:00:00. Remarks:
CYCLONE.

Start Code: 4744. Start Date: 12/27/1999 0:00:00.

Start Date: 12/31/9999 0:00:00.

Start Code: 4744. Start Date: 12/27/1999 0:00:00.

Start Date: 12/31/9999 0:00:00. Remarks:
CYCLONE.

End Code: 4743. Start Date: 7/11/1997 0:00:00.
Start Date: 12/26/1999 0:00:00. Remarks:
CYCLONE.

Page 2 of 2
Foot Note

8/15/2018



PartSmart Web Electronic Parts Catalog Page 1 of 2

510
510-2 | 510-3 520

EH252 270031000WO01

http://siprds:90/scripts/EmpartISAPIL.dI1?MF &app=robinamerica&session={832ece9-1909-4ad4-a2c4-fe98... 8/15/2018



PartSmart Web Electronic Parts Catalog

Ref#  Part#

510 254-32602-10

510 234-36003-08

510 234-32607-07

510 234-36003-08

510 254-32602-20

510 234-32604-07

http://siprds:90/scripts/EmpartISAPI.dII?MF&app=robinamerica&session=f832ece9-1909-4ad4-a2c4-fe98...

Description Qty

AIR
CLEANER
AY

PACKING

ELEMENT
SET

PACKING

AIR
CLEANER
AY

ELEMENT
SET

1

(S

[a—

Context Note

End Code: 4743. Start Date: 7/11/1997 0:00:00.
Start Date: 12/26/1999 0:00:00. Remarks:
CYCLONE. Interchangable with 254-32602-20.

End Code: 4743. Start Date: 7/11/1997 0:00:00.
Start Date: 12/26/1999 0:00:00.

Start Code: 4744. Start Date: 12/27/1999 0:00:00.
Start Date: 12/31/9999 0:00:00. Remarks:
CYCLONE.

Start Code: 4744. Start Date: 12/27/1999 0:00:00.
Start Date: 12/31/9999 0:00:00.

Start Code: 4744. Start Date: 12/27/1999 0:00:00.
Start Date: 12/31/9999 0:00:00. Remarks:
CYCLONE.

End Code: 4743. Start Date: 7/11/1997 0:00:00.
Start Date: 12/26/1999 0:00:00. Remarks:
CYCLONE.

Page 2 of 2
Foot Note

8/15/2018



PartSmart Web Electronic Parts Catalog Page 1 of 2

FIG. 330

—310

320
361

0\440 445
N

EH252 270033000W01

http://siprds:90/scripts/EmpartISAPI.dII?MF &app=robinamerica&session=832ece9-1909-4ad4-a2c4-fc98... 8/15/2018



PartSmart Web Electronic Parts Catalog Page 2 of 2

Ref#  Part# Description  Qty Context Note Foot Note
310 270-30101-01 MUFFLERCP 1 Start Date: 7/11/1997 0:00:00. Start Date:

12/31/9999 0:00:00.
MUFFLER Start Date: 7/11/1997 0:00:00. Start Date:
320 254-34201-11  ~(GypR 1 12/31/9999 0:00:00.

360 015-20600-90 TAPPING BOLT 4 M6X10

Start Date: 7/11/1997 0:00:00. Start Date:

361 015-20601-00 TAPPING BOLT 1 ;5 /31/0999 (:00:00. Remarks: M6X13DX16L.

BOLT & Start Date: 7/11/1997 0:00:00. Start Date:
365 001-10081-60 v\ qrER Ay ! 12/31/9999 0:00:00.
EXHAUST PIPE Start Date: 7/11/1997 0:00:00. Start Date:

430 270-34801-03

[

COVER 12/31/9999 0:00:00.

http://siprds:90/scripts/EmpartISAPI.dl1?MF &app=robinamerica&session=f832ece9-1909-4ad4-a2c4-fe98... 8/15/2018



PartSmart Web Electronic Parts Catalog Page 1 of 3

FIG. 400

EH252 270040000W01

http://siprds:90/scripts/EmpartISAPI.dII?MF &app=robinamerica&session=f832ece9-1909-4ad4-a2c4-fe98... 8/15/2018



PartSmart Web Electronic Parts Catalog

Ref #
10

20

20

26

30

30

40

40

50

50

50

60

70

80

310

330

340

345

346

350

360

http://siprds:90/scripts/EmpartISAPI.d11?MF &app=robinamerica&session=f832ece9-1909-4ad4-a2c4-fe98...

Part #
254-42301-23

246-42201-23
246-42201-23
003-11080-00
254-42701-01

254-42701-01

254-42801-03

254-42801-03

003-13060-00

003-13060-00

003-13060-00

Description

GOVERNOR
LEVER

GOVERNOR
SHAFT

GOVERNOR
SHAFT

WASHER
(M8.5X18)

GOVERNOR
ROD CP

GOVERNOR
ROD CP

ROD SPRING

ROD SPRING

CLIP

CLIP

CLIP

BOLT &

001-14063-00 WASHER ASSY

018-60600-20

254-42502-13

270-43301-00

227-43601-03

270-43501-03

004-31042-50

269-45503-03

227-45002-03

004-31063-00

(M6X30)

SQUARE NUT

GOVERNOR
SPRING

SPEED

CONTROL AY

KNOB

STOP PLATE

SCREW

IDLE SET
SPRING

SPRING
WASHER

SCREW

Qty

fum—

[un—

N

Context Note

Start Date: 7/11/1997 0:00:00. Start Date:
12/31/9999 0:00:00.

Start Code: 5259. Start Date: 5/25/2001
0:00:00. Start Date: 12/31/9999 0:00:00.

End Code: 5258. Start Date: 7/11/1997
0:00:00. Start Date: 5/24/2001 0:00:00.

Start Code: 5224. Start Date: 4/20/2001
0:00:00. Start Date: 12/31/9999 0:00:00.

End Code: 5223. Start Date: 7/11/1997
0:00:00. Start Date: 4/19/2001 0:00:00.

End Code: 5223. Start Date: 7/11/1997
0:00:00. Start Date: 4/19/2001 0:00:00.
Remarks: 6DX0.5DX102L N=13.

Start Code: 5224. Stait Date: 4/20/2001
0:00:00. Start Date: 12/31/9999 0:00:00.
Remarks: 6DX0.5DX102L N=13.

End Code: 5251. Start Date: 7/11/1997
0:00:00. Start Date: 5/17/2001 0:00:00.

Start Code: 5259. Start Date: 5/25/2001
0:00:00. Start Date: 12/31/9999 0:00:00.

Start Code: 5252. End Code: 5258. Start Date:

5/18/2001 0:00:00. Start Date: 5/24/2001
0:00:00.

M6X1.0X4.9
Start Date: 7/11/1997 0:00:00. Start Date:

12/31/9999 0:00:00. Remarks: 8DX0.7DX43L

N=19.5.

Start Date: 7/11/1997 0:00:00. Start Date:
12/31/9999 0:00:00.

Start Date: 7/11/1997 0:00:00. Start Date:
12/31/9999 0:00:00.

Start Date: 7/11/1997 0:00:00. Start Date:
12/31/9999 0:00:00.

Start Date: 7/11/1997 0:00:00. Start Date:
12/31/9999 0:00:00.

Start Date: 7/11/1997 0:00:00. Start Date:
12/31/9999 0:00:00. Remarks:
5DX0.6DX30L,N=10.5.

Start Date: 7/11/1997 0:00:00. Start Date:

12/31/9999 0:00:00. '

Start Date: 7/11/1997 0:00:00. Start Date:
12/31/9999 0:00:00.

Start Date: 7/11/1997 0:00:00. Start Date:

Page 2 of 3
Foot Note

Start Code:
5017

8/15/2018



PartSmart Web Electronic Parts Catalog Page 3 of 3

370 002-27060-00 NUT 1 12/31/9999 0:00:00.
380 011-00600-30 FLANGE BOLT 1 M6X1.0X14

http://siprds:90/scripts/EmpartISAPI.dII?MF &app=robinamerica&session=f832ece9-1909-4ad4-a2c4-fe98... 8/15/2018



PartSmart Web Electronic Parts Catalog Page 1 of 2

FIG. 500

EH252 270050000W01

http://siprds:90/scripts/EmpartISAPI.dII?MF &app=robinamerica&session=f832ece9-1909-4ad4-a2c4-fe98... 8/15/2018



PartSmart Web Electronic Parts Catalog Page 2 of 2

Ref#  Part# Description Qty Context Note Foot Note

BLOWER Start Date: 7/11/1997 0:00:00. Start Date:
10 254-51702-01 NG cp2 L 12/31/9999 0:00:00.

LABEL
Start Code: 6757. Start Date: 7/1/2005 0:00:00.
20 073-20054-70  (TRADE 1 g, pater 12/31/9999 0:00:00. Remarks: 60D.
MARK)
LABEL End Code: 6756. Start Date: 7/11/1997 0:00:00.
21 270-91701-03  (TRADE 1  Start Date: 6/30/2005 0:00:00. Remarks: 50X95.
MARK) Interchangable with 270-95101-03.
LABEL Start Code: 6757. Start Date: 7/1/2005 0:00:00.
21 270-95101-03  \opEr)y ! Start Date: 12/31/9999 0:00:00. Remarks: 50X95.
LABEL ) 00 )
35 2709186203 (ENGINE 1 SwrtDaw 7RI 0:00:00. Start Date:
NAME) :00:00.
40 011-00600-20 FLANGE BOLT 5 M6X1.0X12
Start Date: 7/11/1997 0:00:00. Start Date:
90 254-52701-03 HEAD COVER 1 D oo
220 011-00600-10 FLANGE BOLT 4 M6X1.10X8

http://siprds:90/scripts/EmpartISAPI.d11?MF &app=robinamerica&session=f832ece9-1909-4ad4-a2c4-fe98... 8/15/2018



| PartSmart Web Electronic Parts Catalog Page 1 of 2

FIG. 520

SNORKEL

EH252 270052000W01

http://siprds:90/scripts/EmpartISAPI.d11?MF &app=robinamerica&session=f832ece9-1909-4ad4-a2c4-fe98... 8/15/2018



PartSmart Web Electronic Parts Catalog

Ref #

210

210

210

210

210

210

210

210

210

210

210

210

210

210

210

210

210

210

210

210

210

http://siprds:90/scripts/EmpartISAPI.dlI?MF &app=robinamerica&session=832ece9-1909-4ad4-a2c4-fe98...

Part #
270-50261-08

270-50145-18

227-50152-08

270-50115-08

270-50201-00

270-50110-08

261-50100-08

270-50115-08

227-50135-08

227-50131-08

270-50125-08

261-50100-08

270-50120-08

270-50120-08

270-50201-10

227-50152-08

270-50145-18

270-50261-08

227-50131-08

270-50125-08

270-50110-28

Description Qty

RATCHET
GUIDE

STARTER
PULLEY

SET SCREW

SPIRAL
SPRING

RECOIL
STARTER AY

STARTER
ROPE

STARTER
KNOB

SPIRAL
SPRING

RETURN
SPRING

FRICTION
SPRING

RATCHET

STARTER
KNOB

REEL

REEL

RECOIL
STARTER AY

SET SCREW

STARTER
PULLEY

RATCHET
GUIDE

FRICTION
SPRING

RATCHET

STARTER
ROPE

1

1

[a—

[—

Page 2 of 2

Context Note Foot Note

Start Code: 5430. Start Date: 11/12/2001 0:00:00.
Start Date: 12/31/9999 0:00:00.

Start Code: 5430. Start Date: 11/12/2001 0:00:00.
Start Date: 12/31/9999 0:00:00.

Start Code: 5430. Start Date: 11/12/2001 0:00:00.
Start Date: 12/31/9999 0:00:00.

End Code: 5429. Start Date: 7/11/1997 0:00:00.
Start Date: 11/11/2001 0:00:00.

End Code: 5429. Start Date: 7/11/1997 0:00:00.
Start Date: 11/11/2001 0:00:00. Remarks: D
170PD. Interchangable with 270-50201-10.

End Code: 5429. Start Date: 7/11/1997 0:00:00.
Start Date: 11/11/2001 0:00:00. Interchangable
with 270-05110-28.

End Code: 5429. Start Date: 7/11/1997 0:00:00.
Start Date: 11/11/2001 0:00:00.

Start Code: 5430. Start Date: 11/12/2001 0:00:00.
Start Date: 12/31/9999 0:00:00.

Start Code: 5430. Start Date: 11/12/2001 0:00:00.
Start Date: 12/31/9999 0:00:00.

Start Code: 5430. Start Date: 11/12/2001 0:00:00.
Start Date: 12/31/9999 0:00:00.

Start Code: 5430. Start Date: 11/12/2001 0:00:00.
Start Date: 12/31/9999 0:00:00.

Start Code: 5430. Start Date: 11/12/2001 0:00:00.
Start Date: 12/31/9999 0:00:00.

End Code: 5429. Start Date: 7/11/1997 0:00:00.
Start Date: 11/11/2001 0:00:00.

Start Code: 5430. Start Date: 11/12/2001 0:00:00.
Start Date: 12/31/9999 0:00:00.

Start Code: 5430. Start Date: 11/12/2001 0:00:00.
Start Date: 12/31/9999 0:00:00. Remarks: D
170PD. Interchangable with 270-50203-00.

End Code: 5429. Start Date: 7/11/1997 0:00:00.
Start Date: 11/11/2001 0:00:00.

End Code: 5429. Start Date: 7/11/1997 0:00:00.
Start Date: 11/11/2001 0:00:00.

End Code: 5429. Start Date: 7/11/1997 0:00:00.
Start Date: 11/11/2001 0:00:00.

End Code: 5429. Start Date: 7/11/1997 0:00:00.
Start Date: 11/11/2001 0:00:00.

End Code: 5429. Start Date: 7/11/1997 0:00:00.
Start Date: 11/11/2001 0:00:00.

Start Code: 5430. Start Date: 11/12/2001 0:00:00.
Start Date: 12/31/9999 0:00:00.

8/15/2018



PartSmart Web Electronic Parts Catalog Page 1 of 2

FIG. 600

EH252 270060000W01

http://siprds:90/scripts/EmpartISAPI.d11?MF &app=robinamerica&session=f832ece9-1909-4ad4-a2c4-fe98...  8/15/2018



PartSmart Web Electronic Parts Catalog
Description Qty Context Note

Ref # Part #

10 254-60101-21

10 254-60101-11

20 073-20044-50

30 043-04300-15

40 064-13600-10 FUEL FILTER

63 001-13082-00

80 085-10601-70

90 056-11100-20

183 056-61000-21

FUEL TANK
CpP

FUEL TANK
CP

LABEL
(CAUTION)

FUEL TANK
CAP CP

BOLT &
WASHER AY

RUBBER
PIPE

HOSE
CLAMP

CLAMP

Start Code: 5186. Start Date: 3/13/2001 0:00:00.
1 Start Date: 12/31/9999 0:00:00. Remarks: 6L
ROBIN YELLOW.

End Code: 5185. Start Date: 7/11/1997 0:00:00.
1 Start Date: 3/12/2001 0:00:00. Remarks: 6. ROBIN
YELLOW. Interchangable with 254-60101-21.

Start Date: 7/11/1997 0:00:00. Start Date:
12/31/9999 0:00:00. Remarks: 38X70 ILLUST.

Start Date: 7/11/1997 0:00:00. Start Date:
12/31/9999 0:00:00. Remarks: 42.5DX68DX14H.

Start Date: 7/11/1997 0:00:00. Start Date:
12/31/9999 0:00:00. Remarks: 36DX46DX43H.

Start Date: 7/11/1997 0:00:00. Start Date:
12/31/9999 0:00:00.

Start Date: 7/11/1997 0:00:00. Start Date:
12/31/9999 0:00:00. Remarks: 6DX12DX75L.
Interchangable with 085-10600-00.

Start Date: 7/11/1997 0:00:00. Start Date:
12/31/9999 0:00:00. Remarks: 11.5DX8BX0.7T.

Start Date: 7/11/1997 0:00:00. Start Date:
1 12/31/9999 0:00:00. Remarks:
10DXM6X15LX0.6T.

[S—y

(Y

N

(S

N

http://siprds:90/scripts/EmpartISAPI.dII?MF &app=robinamerica&session=f832ece9-1909-4ad4-a2c4-fe98...

Page 2 of 2
Foot Note

8/15/2018




PartSmart Web Electronic Parts Catalog

064-20021-01 064-20086-00 064-20084-00

064-20023-01 064-20100-01

064-20071-01 064-20102-01

064-20089-00

50 50 0

50-6—o
50-4—Q 5013
50-1—®
502—
so-s—%

EH252

http://siprds:90/scripts/EmpartISAPI.d11?MF &app=robinamerica&session={832ece9-1909-4ad4-a2c4-fe98...

270083000W01

Page 1 of 2

8/15/2018



PartSmart Web Electronic Parts Catalog

Ref #
50

50

50

50

50

50

50

50

50

50

50

50

50

50

50

Part #
064-20027-90

064-20032-30

064-20003-30

064-20041-10

064-20014-30

064-20111-00

064-20023-60

064-20032-30

064-20102-00

064-20041-10

064-20086-00

064-20027-90

064-20014-30

064-20014-10

064-20023-60

Description

BOLT
SPRING
O-RING

FILTER

RUBBER
PACKING

CUP
LOCK NUT

SPRING

FUEL
STRAINER AY

FILTER

FUEL
STRAINER AY

BOLT

RUBBER
PACKING

CupP

LOCK NUT

Qty

[S—

—

(==Y

Context Note

Start Code: 5935. Start Date: 4/1/2003 0:00:00.

Start Date: 12/31/9999 0:00:00.

Start Code: 5935. Start Date: 4/1/2003 0:00:00.

Start Date: 12/31/9999 0:00:00.

Start Code: 5935. Start Date: 4/1/2003 0:00:00.

Start Date: 12/31/9999 0:00:00.

Start Code: 5935. Start Date: 4/1/2003 0:00:00.

Start Date: 12/31/9999 0:00:00.

Start Code: 5935. Start Date: 4/1/2003 0:00:00.

Start Date: 12/31/9999 0:00:00.

Start Code: 5935. Start Date: 4/1/2003 0:00:00.

Start Date: 12/31/9999 0:00:00.

Start Code: 5935. Start Date: 4/1/2003 0:00:00.

Start Date: 12/31/9999 0:00:00.

End Code: 5934. Start Date: 7/11/1997 0:00:00.

Start Date: 3/31/2003 0:00:00.

Start Code: 5935. Start Date: 4/1/2003 0:00:00.

Start Date: 12/31/9999 0:00:00.

End Code: 5934. Start Date: 7/11/1997 0:00:00.

Start Date: 3/31/2003 0:00:00.

End Code: 5934. Start Date: 7/11/1997 0:00:00.

Start Date: 3/31/2003 0:00:00.

End Code: 5934. Start Date: 7/11/1997 0:00:00.

Start Date: 3/31/2003 0:00:00.

End Code: 5934. Start Date: 7/11/1997 0:00:00.

Start Date: 3/31/2003 0:00:00.

End Code: 5934. Start Date: 7/11/1997 0:00:00.

Start Date: 3/31/2003 0:00:00.

End Code: 5934. Start Date: 7/11/1997 0:00:00.

Start Date: 3/31/2003 0:00:00.

http://siprds:90/scripts/EmpartISAPI.dII?MF&app=robinamerica&session=f832ece9-1909-4ad4-a2c4-£e98...

Page 2 of 2
Foot Note

8/15/2018



PartSmart Web Electronic Parts Catalog

210
21o~23 ?7
210-3
210-8
210-2 2104
E@ B—2109
210-1—3/ 210-6 &—210.25
210-11j 2107 S—210-61
210101 —o N &—210-62
210-12—e 210-5 i 210-13
<. SH———210.40
LA A 21041
2N f/—-zw 15
./'\|
Co——210-45
———210-44
. 210-14
210-24

210-116
21047 ——™®

210-12—————§

WZW%’?

21091 26

ﬁ———zw.m
0

EH252

http://siprds:90/scripts/EmpartISAPI.dlII?MF &app=robinamerica&session=f832ece9-1909-4ad4-a2c4-fe98...

270064000W01

Page 1 of 3

8/15/2018



PartSmart Web Electronic Parts Catalog

Ref # Part # Description
210-6 254-62305-08  ADJUSTER
2éf' 247-62550-08  CAP (CHOKE)
2&3‘ 236-62680-08 SEAL

O 156-62351-08  PACKI

210-

Y 106-62392-08 SEAL
210- 530 62446-08 SPRING

41 230-62446-

2};" 226-62550-08 RING
212’ 248-62410-08 AIR JET
2113' 234-62506-08 FLOT-A
210-

le 206-62540-08  PACKING
2112' 207-62345-08 INSERT WASHER
210- FLOAT CHAMBER
1Y 2246255208 Bon
221:)- 246-62425-08  JET HOLDER
210-

1y 224-62312-18  NEEDLE-A
210- <

o 248-62400-08  MAIN JET
2113‘ 224-62544-08 BOLT
210- o, 3105 THROTTLE SHAFT-
11 A
210-9 239-62560-08 RING

LEVER AY

2108 234-62520-08 (oL
210-7 206-62446-08 SPRING
2112' 214-62515-08 PIN
210-5 157-62420-08  PILOT JET
2\ 246-62435-08  ADJUST SCREW

210 254-62440-08 MAIN NOZZLE

http://siprds:90/scripts/EmpartISAPI.d1II?MF&app=robinamerica&session=f832ece9-1909-4ad4-a2c4-£e98...

Qty
1

1

[um—

[um—

Context Note

Start Date: 7/11/1997 0:00:00. Start Date:

12/31/9999 0:00:00.

Start Date: 7/11/1997 0:00:00. Start Date:

12/31/9999 0:00:00.

Start Date: 7/11/1997 0:00:00. Start Date:

12/31/9999 0:00:00.

Start Date: 7/11/1997 0:00:00. Start Date:

12/31/9999 0:00:00.

Start Date: 7/11/1997 0:00:00. Start Date:

12/31/9999 0:00:00.

Start Date: 7/11/1997 0:00:00. Start Date:

12/31/9999 0:00:00.

Start Date: 7/11/1997 0:00:00. Start Date:

12/31/9999 0:00:00.

Start Date: 7/11/1997 0:00:00. Start Date:

12/31/9999 0:00:00.

Start Date: 7/11/1997 0:00:00. Start Date:

12/31/9999 0:00:00.

Start Date: 7/11/1997 0:00:00. Start Date:

12/31/9999 0:00:00.

Start Date: 7/11/1997 0:00:00. Start Date:

12/31/9999 0:00:00.

Start Date: 7/11/1997 0:00:00. Start Date:

12/31/9999 0:00:00.

Start Date: 7/11/1997 0:00:00. Start Date:

12/31/9999 0:00:00.

Start Date: 7/11/1997 0:00:00. Start Date:

12/31/9999 0:00:00.

Start Date: 7/11/1997 0:00:00. Start Date:

12/31/9999 0:00:00. Remarks: #105.

Start Date: 7/11/1997 0:00:00. Start Date:

12/31/9999 0:00:00.

Start Date: 7/11/1997 0:00:00. Start Date:

12/31/9999 0:00:00.

Start Date: 7/11/1997 0:00:00. Start Date:

12/31/9999 0:00:00.

Start Date: 7/11/1997 0:00:00. Start Date:

12/31/9999 0:00:00.

Start Date: 7/11/1997 0:00:00. Start Date:

12/31/9999 0:00:00.

Start Date: 7/11/1997 0:00:00. Start Date:

12/31/9999 0:00:00.

Start Date: 7/11/1997 0:00:00. Start Date:

12/31/9999 0:00:00. Remarks: #46.3.

Start Date: 7/11/1997 0:00:00. Start Date:

12/31/9999 0:00:00.

Start Date: 7/11/1997 0:00:00. Start Date:

Page 2 of 3
Foot Note

8/15/2018



PartSmart Web Electronic Parts Catalog

20
2‘{2‘ 107-62410-08 AIR JET
2;2' 224-62569-18 CLIP

210-3 254-62525-08 CHOKE VALVE

210-4 237-62451-08 SCREW

210-0 254-62302-10 CARBURETOR AY

210-2 209-62351-08 SCREW

210-1 239-62535-08 THROTTLE VALVE

12/31/9999 0:00:00.

Start Date: 7/11/1997 0:00:00. Start Date:

12/31/9999 0:00:00.

Start Date: 7/11/1997 0:00:00. Start Date:

12/31/9999 0:00:00.

Start Date: 7/11/1997 0:00:00. Start Date:

12/31/9999 0:00:00.

Start Date: 7/11/1997 0:00:00. Start Date:

12/31/9999 0:00:00.

Start Date: 7/11/1997 0:00:00. Start Date:

12/31/9999 0:00:00.

Start Date: 7/11/1997 0:00:00. Start Date:

12/31/9999 0:00:00.

Start Date: 7/11/1997 0:00:00. Start Date:

12/31/9999 0:00:00.

http://siprds:90/scripts/EmpartISAPI.dII?MF &app=robinamerica&session=f832ece9-1909-4ad4-a2c4-fe98...

Page 3 of 3

8/15/2018



PartSmart Web Electronic Parts Catalog Page 1 of 3

FIG. 700

EH252 270070000W01

http://siprds:90/scripts/EmpartISAPIL.d11?MF &app=robinamerica&session=f832ece9-1909-4ad4-a2c4-fe98... 8/15/2018



PartSmart Web Electronic Parts Catalog

Ref#  Part# Description
10 234-70203-11 FLYWHEEL CP
10 234-70203-11 FLYWHEEL CP
10 234-70203-11 FLYWHEEL CP
11 254-79430-31 IGNITION COIL CP
11 254-79430-21 IGNITION COIL CP
11 254-79430-31 IGNITION COIL CP
12 227-79632-01 CHARGE COIL CP
12 227-79632-01 CHARGE COIL CP
12 227-79632-01 CHARGE COIL CP
20 267-71002-03  RING GEAR
20 254-71002-03  RING GEAR
20 254-71002-13  RING GEAR
30 0011406250 o SOLTAND
35 004-35062-50 SCREW & WASHER
AY

80 226-75501-03  GROMMET

90 056-61000-10 CLAMP

95 065-90000-10 PLUG TERMINAL
100 065-01401-50 SPARI;%ES (NGK

110 065-50001-40 SPARK PLUG CAP

Qty
1

1

[a—

f—ry

[a—

1

N

2

[um—

1

Context Note

End Code: 5958. Start Date: 7/11/1997
0:00:00. Start Date: 4/24/2003 0:00:00.

Start Code: 5959. End Code: 6087. Start
Date: 4/25/2003 0:00:00. Start Date:
8/31/2003 0:00:00.

Start Code: 6088. Start Date: 9/1/2003
0:00:00. Start Date: 12/31/9999 0:00:00.

Start Code: 6088. Start Date: 9/1/2003
0:00:00. Start Date: 12/31/9999 0:00:00.
Remarks: MARK BM3744 A.

End Code: 5127. Start Date: 7/11/1997
0:00:00. Start Date: 1/13/2001 0:00:00.

Remarks: MARK BM3744. Interchangable

with 254-79430-31.

Start Code: 5128. End Code: 6087. Start
Date: 1/14/2001 0:00:00. Start Date:
8/31/2003 0:00:00. Remarks: MARK

BM3744 A.

End Code: 5958. Start Date: 7/11/1997
0:00:00. Start Date: 4/24/2003 0:00:00.

Start Code: 5959. End Code: 6087. Start
Date: 4/25/2003 0:00:00. Start Date:
8/31/2003 0:00:00.

Start Code: 6088. Start Date: 9/1/2003
0:00:00. Start Date: 12/31/9999 0:00:00.

Start Code: 6088. Start Date: 9/1/2003
0:00:00. Start Date: 12/31/9999 0:00:00.
Remarks: D 180DX217DX7B N=85.

End Code: 5321. Start Date: 7/11/1997
0:00:00. Start Date: 7/26/2001 0:00:00.

Start Code: 5322. End Code: 6087. Start
Date: 7/27/2001 0:00:00. Start Date:
8/31/2003 0:00:00.

M6X1.0X25

Start Date: 7/11/1997 0:00:00. Start Date:

12/31/9999 0:00:00.

Start Date: 7/11/1997 0:00:00. Start Date:

12/31/9999 0:00:00. Remarks:
8DX14DX7.5H.

Start Date: 7/11/1997 0:00:00. Start Date:

12/31/9999 0:00:00.

Start Date: 7/11/1997 0:00:00. Start Date:

12/31/9999 0:00:00.

Start Date: 7/11/1997 0:00:00. Start Date:

12/31/9999 0:00:00.

http://siprds:90/scripts/EmpartISAPI.dII?MF &app=robinamerica&session=f832ece9-1909-4ad4-a2c4-fe98...

Page 2 of 3
Foot Note

8/15/2018



PartSmart Web Electronic Parts Catalog Page 3 of 3
Start Date: 7/11/1997 0:00:00. Start Date:

170 206-75501-01 CLAMP CP 1 12/31/9999 0:00:00. Remarks:
10DXM6X12BX0.6T.
Start Date: 7/11/1997 0:00:00. Start Date:
176 004-31060-80 SCREW,PANHEAD 1 12/31/9999 0:00:00.

http://siprds:90/scripts/EmpartISAPI.dl1?MF &app=robinamerica&session=f832ece9-1909-4ad4-a2c4-fe98... 8/15/2018



PartSmart Web Electronic Parts Catalog Page 1 of 2

FIG. 720

EH252 270072000W01

http://siprds:90/scripts/EmpartISAPI.d1I?MF &app=robinamerica&session=f832ece9-1909-4ad4-a2c4-fe98... 8/15/2018



PartSmart Web Electronic Parts Catalog

Ref#  Part# Description
50 234-73105-01  WIRE 5 CP
121 002-27060-00 NUT
122 003-20060-00 SPRING WASHER
BOLT AND
130 001-14083-50  PoLTAND
LABEL
190 073-20044-80  prPEre
200 254-75104-01 CONTROL BOX
CP2
LABEL(STARTER
210 073-20044-70 “ABCLELAR
212 002-17050-00 NUT
214 003-20050-00 SPRING WASHER
216 002-27060-00 NUT
218 003-20060-00 SPRING WASHER
220 066-00003-30  SWITCH
220 066-00099-80 SWITCH KEY
DIODE
230 2327140101 pp DS
SCREW AND
240 004-35061-00 SO AND
260 254-73102-01  WIRE 2 CP
MAGNETIC
300 066-10000-10  MAGNET]
330 232-73105-01  WIRE 5 CP
335 227-73102-01  WIRE (2) CP
340 224-73201-01  WIRE 20 CP
350 214-78501-03 WIRE CASING

http://siprds:90/scripts/EmpartISAPI.dII?MF &app=robinamerica&session=f832ece9-1909-4ad4-a2c4-fe98...

Qty
1

1

1
1

1

1

1

Context Note

Start Date: 7/11/1997 0:00:00. Start Date:
12/31/9999 0:00:00.

Start Date: 7/11/1997 0:00:00. Start Date:
12/31/9999 0:00:00.

Start Date: 7/11/1997 0:00:00. Start Date:
12/31/9999 0:00:00.

Start Date: 7/11/1997 0:00:00. Start Date:
12/31/9999 0:00:00.

Start Date: 7/11/1997 0:00:00. Start Date:
12/31/9999 0:00:00.

Start Date: 7/11/1997 0:00:00. Start Date:
12/31/9999 0:00:00.

M5X0.8

Start Date: 7/11/1997 0:00:00. Start Date:
12/31/9999 0:00:00.

Start Date: 7/11/1997 0:00:00. Start Date:
12/31/9999 0:00:00.

Start Date: 7/11/1997 0:00:00. Start Date:
12/31/9999 0:00:00.

Start Date: 7/11/1997 0:00:00. Start Date:
12/31/9999 0:00:00.

MARK 103

Start Date: 7/11/1997 0:00:00. Start Date:
12/31/9999 0:00:00.

Start Date: 7/11/1997 0:00:00. Start Date:
12/31/9999 0:00:00.

Start Date: 7/11/1997 0:00:00. Start Date:

12/31/9999 0:00:00. Remarks: L=170 RED.

Start Date: 7/11/1997 0:00:00. Start Date:
12/31/9999 0:00:00.

Start Date: 7/11/1997 0:00:00. Start Date:

12/31/9999 0:00:00. Remarks: L=170 GREEN.

Start Date: 7/11/1997 0:00:00. Start Date:
12/31/9999 0:00:00. Remarks: L=140
BLACK.

Start Date: 7/11/1997 0:00:00. Start Date:

12/31/9999 0:00:00. Remarks: L=180
BLACK.

Start Date: 7/11/1997 0:00:00. Start Date:
12/31/9999 0:00:00.

Page 2 of 2
Foot Note

8/15/2018



PartSmart Web Electronic Parts Catalog Page 1 of 2

FIG. 730

EH252 270073000W01

http://siprds:90/scripts/EmpartISAPI.dlI1?MF &app=robinamerica&session=f832ece9-1909-4ad4-a2c4-fe98... 8/15/2018



PartSmart Web Electronic Parts Catalog

Ref #
120

120

120

120

120

120

120

120

120

120

120

120

120

120

120

120

120

120
120
120

http://siprds:90/scripts/EmpartISAPI.dI1?MF &app=robinamerica&session=1832ece9-1909-4ad4-a2c4-fe98...

Part #
254-70557-08

227-70562-08

254-70505-08

254-70522-08

254-70573-08

254-70536-08

254-70541-08

254-70551-08

254-70502-00 STARTER MOTOR AY

254-70502-08

254-70582-08 BUSHING,INSULATION

254-70574-08

227-70573-08 WASHER,PLATE SK

254-70576-08

254-70581-08 BUSHING,INSULATION

227-70561-08

227-70560-08

254-70571-08
254-70572-08
227-70571-08

Description

ARMATURE ASSY

RING,SNAP

FRAME ASSY
CLUTCH,SUB-ASSY
WASHER,PLATE,SK
HOLDER ASSY

BRUSH SUB-ASSY

YOKE ASSY

HOUSING ASSY

BOLT,THROUGH

NUT

NUT,PINION STOP

SPRING
O-RING
O-RING
O-RING

Qty
1

N - N

Context Note

Start Date: 7/11/1997 0:00:00. Start
Date: 12/31/9999 0:00:00.

Start Date: 7/11/1997 0:00:00. Start
Date: 12/31/9999 0:00:00.

Start Date: 7/11/1997 0:00:00. Start
Date: 12/31/9999 0:00:00.

Start Date: 7/11/1997 0:00:00. Start
Date: 12/31/9999 0:00:00.

Start Date: 7/11/1997 0:00:00. Start
Date: 12/31/9999 0:00:00.

Start Date: 7/11/1997 0:00:00. Start
Date: 12/31/9999 0:00:00.

Start Date: 7/11/1997 0:00:00. Start
Date: 12/31/9999 0:00:00.

Start Date: 7/11/1997 0:00:00. Start
Date: 12/31/9999 0:00:00.

Start Date: 7/11/1997 0:00:00. Start
Date: 12/31/9999 0:00:00.

Start Date: 7/11/1997 0:00:00. Start
Date: 12/31/9999 0:00:00.

Start Date: 7/11/1997 0:00:00. Start
Date: 12/31/9999 0:00:00.

Start Date: 7/11/1997 0:00:00. Start
Date: 12/31/9999 0:00:00.

Start Date: 7/11/1997 0:00:00. Start
Date: 12/31/9999 0:00:00.

Start Date: 7/11/1997 0:00:00. Start
Date: 12/31/9999 0:00:00.

Start Date: 7/11/1997 0:00:00. Start
Date: 12/31/9999 0:00:00.

Start Date: 7/11/1997 0:00:00. Start
Date: 12/31/9999 0:00:00.

Start Date: 7/11/1997 0:00:00. Start
Date: 12/31/9999 0:00:00.

Page 2 of 2
Foot Note

8/15/2018



PartSmart Web Electronic Parts Catalog Page 1 of 2

FIG. 770

EH252 270077000W01

http:/siprds:90/scripts/EmpartISAPIL.dII?MF &app=robinamerica&session=f832ece9-1909-4ad4-a2c4-fe98...  8/15/2018



PartSmart Web Electronic Parts Catalog Page 2 of 2

Ref # Part # Description Qty Context Note Foot Note
OIL SENSOR Start Date: 7/11/1997 0:00:00. Start Date:
700 K83-11028-01 =“rpiyg 1 12/31/9999 0:00:00.

Start Date: 7/11/1997 0:00:00. Start Date:
12/31/9999 0:00:00. Remarks: L=85 BLACK.

Start Date: 7/11/1997 0:00:00. Start Date:
772 214-79003-01 CLAMPCP 1 12/31/9999 0:00:00. Remarks:
' 10DXM8X18BXO0.8T.

760 214-73122-01 WIRE22CP 1

http://siprds:90/scripts/EmpartISAPI.dII?MF &app=robinamerica&session=832ece9-1909-4ad4-a2c4-fe98... 8/15/2018



PartSmart Web Electronic Parts Catalog Page 1 of 2

FIG. 900

10 130 410

740 741 742 743

EH252 270090000W01

http://siprds:90/scripts/EmpartISAPIL.dlI?MF &app=robinamerica&session=f832ece9-1909-4ad4-a2c4-fe98... 8/15/2018



PartSmart Web Electronic Parts Catalog Page 2 of 2

Ref#  Part# Description Qty Context Note Foot Note

ACCESSORY TOOL Start Date: 7/11/1997 0:00:00. Start Date:
10 227-90301-10 KIT 1 12/31/9999 0:00:00.

http://siprds:90/scripts/EmpartISAPI.dlII?MF &app=robinamerica&session=832ece9-1909-4ad4-a2c4-fe98... 8/15/2018



